Wine By Bottle

RED BURGUNDY

Bourgogne

2021 Armand Heitz

2018 Pierre Damoy

Marsannay

2017Regqis Bouvier

2021 Domaine Collotte

2018 Domaine du Vieux College
2019 Sylvain Pataille

Gevrey Chambertin

2018 Magnien

2020 Louis Jadot

2021 Marc Roy

2019 Roche Bellene

2018 Hubert & Laurent Lignier
2019 Roche Bellene
Charmes-Chambertin

2018 Dominique Gallois

Morey Saint Denis

2017 Regis Bouvier

G. Roumier
Chambolle-Musigny

2019 Magnien

2018 Louis Jadot

2009 Comte Georges de Vogié Q
Echézeaux

Domaine Lemarche

Domaine de la Romanée-Conti
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti
Grands Echézeaux

2014 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti

Vosne-Romanée

2019 Nicole Lamarche
2019 Bruno Clavelier
Romanée Saint-Vivant

Description

Les Longeroies

Les Recilles

Clos Prieure

Champeaux ler Cru
Aux Combottes ler Cru
Grand Cru Clos de Roche

Grand Cru

En la Rue de Vergy
Clos de la Bussiere ler Cru

Grand Cru Q
Grand Cru Q

Grand Cru Q

Les Malconsorts ler Cru
Aux Brulées 1er Cru, Vielles \

2019 Societ Domaine de la Romanée-Cont Duvault Blochet ler
2020 Societ Domaine de la Romanée-Cont Duvault Blochet ler

2011 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti
2012 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti
2013 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti

La Tache

2014 Domaine de la Romanée-Conti

Grand Cru
Grand Cru
Grand Cru

Grand Cru Monopole Q

Price

80
175

93
120
104
111

190
195
245
305
466
650

511

145
370

180
185
1292

420
1920
2083

3083

322
456

1183
1183
3122

3372
3453

4172



Nuits-Saint-Georges

2020 Jean-Jacques Confuron
2019 Faiveley

2020 Remoissenet

2019 Jean Grivot

2018 Robert Chevillon

Cote de Nuits

2020 Jean Fery Clos de Magnay
2020 Ambroise Cote de Nuits Villages

2021 Nicole Lemarche
2021 Jean Tardy

Corton / Savigny-Les-Beaune / Beaune

2019 Domaine Buisson
2020 Armand Heitz
2019 Parent

2018 Bouchard,
Pommard

2019 Armand Heitz
2019 Domaine Bouley
2019 Parent

2017 Fernand et Laurent Pillot
Volnay

2019 Rossignol Fevrier
2019 Pousse d'Or

2020 Pousse d'Or

1985 Camille Giroud
2018 Coche-Dury
Maranges

2020 Vincent Bachelet
Santennay

2020 Vincent Bachelet
2020 Louis Jadot Maladiere
Cote Chalonnaise

2018 Thenard

PINOT NOIR
California

2020 Failla

2021 Deovlet

2021 Melville

2022 Littorai

2021 Deovlet

2020 Belle Glos
2021 Failla Ferrington

2018 Cobb

Les Ronciere ler Cru
Les Vaucrains ler Cru

Cote de Nuits Villages
Cote de Nuits Villages

Savigny les Beaune

Beune ler Cru

Les Renardes Grand Cru Cort
Les Enfants Jesus, Beaune-Gt

Les Chanlins 1er Cru
Rugiens ler Cru

Clos de la Bousse d'Or ler Cr
Clos de la Bousse d'Or ler Cr
Clos des Chénes ler Cru Q

Hospices de Beaune - Gener:

La Fussiere ler Cru

ler Cru

Bois Chevaux, Givry ler C

Sonoma Coast

Sta. Rita Hills

Sta. Rita Hills

Les Larmes, Anderson V¢
Zotovich Vineyard, Sta. Ri
Clark & Telephone , San
Anderson Valley
Rice-Spivak Vineyard, Sor

140
172
175
359
361

135
159
160
230

135
175
388
280

155
199
248
250

145
275
385
675
2260

120

95
155

72

95
99
105
112
123
125
130
139



2020 Littorai

2019 Racines

2021 Peay Vineyards
2017 Calera

2020 Kosta Browne
2020 Kosta Browne
2019 William Selyem
2018 Cirq.

2022 William Selyem
Oregon

2021 Hundred Suns
2021 Evesham Wood
2021 Domaine Drouhin
2019 St. Innocent
2021 Bethel Heights
2022 Hundred Suns
2021 Cristom

2021 Soter Vineyards
2021 Walter Scott
2021 Cristom

2019 Domaine Serene
2019 Ken Wright

GAMAY

Cru Beaujolais

2021 Nicole Chanrion
2022 Domaine Dutraive
2020 Domaine Chapel
2021 Jean Foillard
2019 Lafarge-Vial
Burgundy

2016 Liger-Belair
Oregon

2021 Pray Tell

2019 Failla

Coteaux Lyonnais

2021 Baptiste Neyrand

BORDEAUX - LEFT BANK
Saint-Estephe

2019 Chéateau Meyney

2016 Chéteau de Pez

2018 La Dame Montrose

2014 Pagodes de Cos Estournel
2018 Pagodes de Cos Estournel

Wendling Vineyard, Block
La Rinconada Vineyard, S
Pommarius, West Sonom:
Jensen Vineyard, Mt. Harl;
Russian River Valley

Gaps Crown, Russian Riv
William Selyem Estate Vin
Russian River Valley

Sonoma Coast, Sonoma C

Old Eight Cut, Willamette
Willamette Valley

Dundee Hills

Temperence Hill Vineyard.
Aeolian, Eola-Amity Hills
Bednarik Vineyard, Eola-A
Mt. Jefferson, Eola-Amity |
Ribbon Ridge

Sojeau Vineyard, Eola-Am
Jessie, Eola-Amity Hills
Evenstad Reserve, Willan
Auric, Willamette Valley

Cote de Brouilly

Fleurie

Charbonniéres, Fleurie
Cuvee Corcelette, Morgon
Joie du Palais, Fleurie

Bourgogne. Burgundy

Willamette Valley
Eola Amity

157
205
205
205
265
3056
333
355
366

75
80
105
135
110
115
115
120
160
195
245
245

79
99
103
120
138

85

72
75

93

120
159
160
170
200



2018 Chateau Lafon-Rochet
1998 Chéteau Lafon-Rochet

2012 Chateau Cos de Estournel

Pauillac
2015 Lacoste Borie
2018 Chateau Haut Batailley

2011 Chéteau Pichon Baron-Longueville

2016 Chéateau Pontet Canet
1998 Chateau Pontet Canet
2012 Chéteau Lynch Bages
2009 Les Forts de La Tour
Saint Julien

2018 du Glana

2016 Les Fiefs Lagrange

2019 Clos du Marquis

2005 Chateau Léoville-Poyferré
Medoc

2011 Chateau Bernadotte

2019 Chateau Chasse Spleen
Margaux

Baron de Brane

Marquis d'Alesme Becker
Chéateau Angludet
Brane-Cantenac

Chateau Kirwan

Chateau Palmer

Chéateau Palmer

Chéateau Margaux

Graves / Pessac-Léognan

2011 Chateau Smith Haut Lafite
2016 Domaine de Chevalier
2010 Le Clarence de Haut Brion
2009 Chateau Pape Clement

BORDEAUX - RIGHT BANK
Pomerol

2019 Chateau Taillefer
2020 Chateau Mazeyras
2019 Clos Rene

2019 Chdateau Rouget
2002 Chateau Nenin

2012 Chateau Certan de May
2010 Clos L'Eglise

2005 Chéteau Le Gay

2011 Chateau L'Evangile

215
265
375

109
240
450
480
580
525
680

98
125
230
470

80
125

135
165
235
264
350
690
720
1195

250
330
415
516

105
120
130
200
210
335
394
465
480



Saint-Emilion

2019 Chateau L'etoile de Clotte

2018 Chateau Gaillard

2020 Virginie de Valandraud
2016 Chateau Corbin

2019 Petit Figeac

2016 Chateau Canon La Gaffeliere

2015 Chéateau Bélair Monange
2020 Chateau Valandraud
2010 Chéateau Canon

2019 Chéteau Figeac

2011 Chéateau Angélus
Castillon/Cotes de Bordeaux
2022 Chateau Le Rey

2020 Chateau Le Rey

MERITAGE / RED BLENDS
France

2020 Mas de Daumas Gassac
2018 Domaine de Trévallon
California

2020 Sandlands

2018 Ramey

2017 Beaulieu Vineyards
2013 Cain Cuvee

2016 Crown Point

2018 Bevan Cellars

2018 Quintessa

2016 Amuse Bouche

2019 Dominus

2019 Joseph Phelps

2013 Colgin Cellars

Italy

2017 Castello Banfi

2020 Gaja Ca Marcanda
2020 Antinori Tignanello

2020 Tenuta San Guido Sassicaia

CABERNET SAUVIGNON
California

2021 7D

2018 Noteworthy Wines,
2021 Frank Family

2019 Freemark Abbey
2018 White Rock Vineyards

Argileuses
Rocheuses

Aniane, Languedoc
Alpilles, Provence

Contra Costa

Claret, North Coast
Tapestry, Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Estate Selection, Happy C
Tench Vineyard, EE, Oak\
Rutherford, Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Insignia, Napa Valley
Cariad, Napa Valley

Summus, Toscana
Magari, Toscana
Bolgheri

Bolgheri

Napa Valley
Schedule 1, Napa Valle
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

120
125
129
145
185
280
318
380
460
620
800

80
99

132
233

80
110
112
160
280
382
390
449
490
650
800

150
192
350
480

110
119
120
185
130



2019 Jordan

2019 O'Shaugnessey
2012 ZD Wines

2018 Anakota

2019 Corison

2013 Inglenook

2017 Philip Togni

2018 Beaulieu Vineyards
2018 Silver Oak

2019 Beaulieu Vineyards
2005 Freemark Abbey
2012 Schrader Cellars
2019 Screaming Eagle
Washington

2020 Delille

2019 Ryan Patrick

2017 Long Shadows Chester Kidder
2017 Quilceda Creek

Chile

2020 Montes Alpha

MERLOT

2019 Keenan
2012 Tenuta di Trinoro

CABERNET FRANC
2019 Clothide Legrand
2018 Clos Noveau
2019 Chappellet

MALBEC
2021 Achaval Ferrer
2019 Catena Zapata

NORTHERN RHONE

2020 Marlene et Nicolas Chevalier
2020 Gerard Courbis

2018 Domaine Belle

2022 Vincent Paris

2018 Nicolas Badel

2020 Alian Voge

2017 Les Alexandrins

2014 J. Denuziére

Alexander Valley

Napa Valley

Library Selection , Napa
Helena Dakota Vineyare
Napa Valley

Rutherford

Philip Togni Vineyard, Sp
Georges La Tour, Napa Vi
Napa Valley

Georges La Tour, Napa Vi
Bosché Vineyard, Ruthel
Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Metier, Columbia Valley
Elephant Mtn. Vineyard,
Columbia Valley
Columbia Valley

Colchagua Valley

Napa Valley
Palazzi, Toscanag, IT

Saumur, FR
Bourgueil, FR
Pritchard Hill, Napa Valle

Mendoca, ARG
Alta, Mendoca, ARG

Crozes-Hermitage

St. Joseph
Crozes-Hermitage

Granit 30, Cornas

Les Mourrays, St. Joseph
Cornas

Hermitage

Cote-Rotie

142
185
215
295
255
270
295
285
295
340
374
534
3000

85
120
149
336

65

115
341

60
199
250

95
120

60
105
110

95
119
135
188
192



2020 Yves Gangloff
2017 Jean-Michel Stephan

SOUTHERN RHONE
2019 Domaine le Couroulu
2021 Paul Autard

2020 La Ferme du Mont
2019 Guigal

2020 D'Ourea

2021 Saint Damien

2021 La Ferme du Mont
2021 Domaine Jean Royer
2020 les Galets du Pape
2019 Santa Duc

2019 Domaine Raspail-Ay
2020 Gassier

2006 Chateau Beaucastel
2007 Chateau Beaucastel
2009 Chateau Beaucastel
2020 Domaine Giraud

SYRAH / SHIRAZ

2018 Gramercy Cellars, Lower East

2019 K Vintners
2017 Radio Coteau

2017 Henschke Keyneton Euphonium

2013 Chéne Bleu

2018 Reynvaan Vineyards
2013 Charles Smith

2009 Jonata

GRENACHE

A Tribute to Grace

An Approach to Relaxation
Chéne Bleu

Alto Moncayo

MOURVEDRE

2022 Sauvage Spectrum
2018 Tempier

ZINFANDEL

2021 Green and Red Vineyards
2021 Turley

Cote-Rotie
Coteaux de Bassenon, C6

Vacqueyras
Cotes-du-Rhoéne

Premier Cote, Cotes-du-F
Cotes-du-Rhoéne
Gigondas

Gigondas

Premier Jugunda, Gigond:
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chéteauneuf-du-Pape

Aux Lieu Dits, Gigondas
Gigondas
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chéteauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape
Chéteauneuf-du-Pape
Chateauneuf-du-Pape

Columbia Valley, WA

Cattle King, Snipes Mtn, W
La Colinas, Sonoma Coas
Barossa, Aus

Héloise, Ventoux, FR

In The Rocks, Walla Walle
Royal City Syrah, Columbia V
Le Sangre de Jonata, Ball

Santa Barbara, CA
Sucette, Barossa Valley,
Abélard, Ventoux, FR
Aquillon, Campo de Bor

Grand Valley,CO
Cuvée Cabassaou, Bando

Napa Vallay
Old Vines, Lodi

198
299

55
70
59
60
75
85
90
125
110
110
115
115
255
260
260
299

57
115
112
130
220
230
259
330

115
119
194
340

55
213

85
90



2021 Ridge
2020 Bedrock

East Bench, Dry Creek
Bedrock Vineyard
(Zinfandel / Carignan /
Mataro), Heritage Red,
Sonoma Valley

2018Hartford Family, Dina's Vineyard, Old Vil Russian River Valley

NEBBIOLO

Italy

2019 Punset

2021 Sottimano

2021 Giacomo Fenocchio
2015 Bruno Giacometto

2019 Produttori del Barbaresco

2019 Fontanafredda Barolo di Serralunga

2007 Domenico Clerico
2008 Bruno Giacosa
2012 Giacomo Conterno
2020 Gaja

SANGIOVESE

Italy

2019 Isole e Olena
2017 La Magia

2018 Talenti

2018 Altesino

2016 La Togata

2015 Biondi-Santi
2013 Casanova di Neri

TEMPRANILLO

Spain

2014 Torre de Ona, Reserva
2019 La Rioja Alta Alberdi Reserva
2021 Envinate Lousas

2019 Dominio Atauta

2015 Remelluri, Reserva

2008 Vifiedos de Paganos
2006 Remelluri, Reserva

2020 Flor de Pingus
2009 Vina Sastre,

2011 Marqués de Murrieta Castiollo Ygay

Langhe

Langhe

Langhe

Canavese

Barbaresco

Barolo

Percristina, Barolo
Vigna Asili, Barbaresco
Cascina Francia, Barolo
Barbaresco

Chianti Classico

Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Cerretalto, Brunello di Montal

Rioja

Rioja

Ribera Sacra

Ribeira del Duero

Rioja

El Puntido, Gran Reservc
(Library Release), Rioja
Ribeira del Duero

Pago de Santa Cruz, Rik

Gran Reserva Especial, |

135
110

160

68
69
72
80
118
165
250
297
436
540

68
175
150
195
169
391
550

73
80
90
90
145
195
215
245
299

350



OTHER RED VARIETALS & BLENDS

France

2019 Comte Abbatucci, Faustine

2020 Domaine Labet

Italy
2022 Sottimano Mate

2010 Cantine Faliesi
2015 COS

2017 Mastroberadino Radici
2019 Allegrini

2017Romano Dal Forno

2011 Masi

Lebanon
1998 Chateau Musar
USA

2022 Jolie Laide Glou d'Etat
2022 Sauvage Spectrum (Teroldego)
2022 Stolpman "Combe" (Trousseau)

(Sciaccarellu / Niellucio), \
Métis
(Pinot Noir / Gamayy /

Mille / Enfariné /
Cépages), Jura

(Dry Brachetto), Piedmont
(Aglianico), Vitis Aeclani, 1
(Nero d'Avola / Frappato),

(Aglianico), Taurasi

(Corvina / Rondinella / Molinara)

(Corvina / Rondinella / Croatina/

Campolongo di Torbe, (Corvina
/ Rondinella / Molinara),
Amarone della Valpolicella
Classico

(Cabernet Sauvignon/S

California
Grand Valley, CO
Santa Ynez Valley,CA

2022 Brinchino Car Car Glou Glou (Carigna Central Coast, CA

120

135

70

95

86

150
220

255

288

180

52
55
60
65



